Introduce an Ordinance to amend Section 14-33 of the Bossier City 
Code of Ordinances relative to the raising of Poultry. (First Reading) 
(Hammons) - Pdf    

59 - 61 

3. 

Introduce an Ordinance authorizing the sale of property identified as 
assessment number 148723 to Delta Airline Drive, LLC for two hundred 
ninety-five thousand dollars ($295,000.00) pursuant to Louisiana R.S. 
33:4712. 
(First Reading) (Chandler) 
Introduce an Ordinance authorizing the sale of property identified as 
assessment number 148723 to Delta Airline Drive, LLC for two hundred 
ninety-five - Pdf    

62 - 64 

4. 

Introduce an Ordinance to amend Sections 114-4 and 114-32 of the

[...]

BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOSSIER CITY AND THE LOUISIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY AND STATE OF LOUISIANA

WHEREAS, the City of Bossier City is the recipient of two line-item appropriations in 

ACT 461 of the 2025 Regular Legislative Session in the amount of four hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($450,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Department of the Treasury is administering the funds 

appropriated in ACT 461 of the 2025 Regular Legislative Session; and  

WHEREAS, the State of Louisiana requires the execution of a Cooperative Endeavor 

Agreement between the City of Bossier City and the Louisiana Department of the Treasury for

[...]

Sponsor: Thomas Chandler, Mayor  
Submitted: October 16, 2025 

☐ NOTED: ☒ RECOMMENDED BY: 

Thomas Chandler, Mayor  

TITLE: 
An Ordinance authorizing the sale of property identified as assessment number 148723 to Delta 
Airline Drive, LLC for two hundred ninety-five thousand dollars ($295,000.00) pursuant to Louisiana 
R.S. 33:4712. 
(First Reading) (Chandler) 

COUNCIL DATE REQUESTED: 
Regular Council - Oct 21 2025 

ATTACHMENTS: 
Ordinance - sale of former Greenacres Pool site (Delta Airline Drive, LLC) 

Reviewed By:  
Thomas Chandler, Mayor Approved - Oct 16 2025